
WK START DATE END DATE TIME EVENT / PROMOTER CONTACT NOTES
1 Saturday, Jan. 3  9am-Until JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN / BARREL & POLES Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Fund Raiser
2 Saturday, Jan. 10 AMERICAN SADDLEBRED ASSN OF THE CAROLINAS Mary Lou Carrick Private Clinic / pre-registration

3 Saturday,  Jan 17 All Day NORTH CAROLINA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSN - BARREL RACE 
FUNDRAISER nchsrodeo@gmail.com

4 Friday, Jan. 23 Sunday, Jan. 25
FOOTHILLS BARREL BARREL CLASSIC Wyatt Bumgarner  828-850-0780:  

gwperformancehorsesllc@gmail.com Check FB flyer posted

5 Friday, Jan. 30 Sunday, February 1 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN - SKILLS WEEKEND Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Free to Spectators
6 Saturday, February 7 OPEN
7 Saturday, February 14 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix
8 Saturday, February 21 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Free to Spectators
9 Saturday, February 28 YADKINVILLE PRO RODEO / REVENGE ROUGHSTOCK CO Martin Towery 540-521-3959 See FB post to order tix

10 Saturday, March 7 Sunday, March 8 All Day NC YOUTH RODEO ASSOC. ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com  (336) 
830-5299 Check FB flyer posted

11 Saturday, March 14 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix
11 Sunday, March 15 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN - ALUMNI/PARENT RODEO Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Fund Raiser
12 Saturday, March 21 All Day BARREL RACE Kim Joyce  336-453-1000

13 Saturday, March 28 Sunday, March 29 All Day NC YOUTH RODEO ASSOC. ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com  (336) 
830-5299 Check FB flyer posted

14 Friday, April 3 OPEN

15 Friday, April 10 Sunday, April 12
All Day FOOTHILLS BARREL SOIREE Wyatt Bumgarner  828-850-0780:  

gwperformancehorsesllc@gmail.com Check FB flyer posted

16 Friday, April 17 Sunday, April 19 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
17 Friday, April 24 Saturday, April 25 All Day NATIONAL SENIOR PRO RODEO - BULLS, BRONCS & BARRELS) Christopher Thomas  304-550-0520 See FB post for more info
18 Saturday, May 2 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix
19 Saturday, May 9 All Day OPEN

20 Saturday, May 16 All Day SUMMER CELEBRATION / OPEN GATED HORSE SHOW Milda Minter / Heritage Farm & 
Stables   336-225-0214 Check FB flyer posted

21 Saturday, May 23 OPEN
22 Saturday, May 30 All Day RC Pullers / Truck Pull
23 Monday, June 1 All Day
24
25
26
27
28
29
30 Friday, July 31 All Day
31 Saturday, August 1 Sunday, August 2 All Day JR SOUTHERN RODEO ASSN Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Free to Spectators
32 Saturday, August 9 OPEN
33 Saturday, August 15 All Day YADKIN-DAVIE LIVESTOCK SHOW Mackenzie Hall  336-753-6100 See 4H FB post
34 Saturday, August 22 OPEN
35 Saturday August 29 OPEN
36 Saturday, Sept. 5 OPEN
37 Saturday, Sept. 12 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix

38 Saturday, Sept. 19 Sunday, Sept. 20 All Day LYNN McKENZIE CLINIC PRIVATE Private Clinic / pre-registration

39 Saturday, Sept. 26 Sunday, Sept. 27 All Day NC YOUTH RODEO ASSOC. ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com  (336) 
830-5299 Check FB flyer posted

40 Saturday, October 3 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix

41 Friday, October 9 Sunday, October 11 All Day NC YOUTH RODEO ASSN - FINALS ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com  (336) 
830-5299 Check FB flyer posted

42 Friday, October 16 Sunday, October 18 All Day LEAPS AND BOUNDS DOG AGILITY Sara Fix (WSDTC) Free to Spectators
43 Friday, October 23 Sunday, October 25 All Day JR SOUTERN RODEO ASSN - FINALS Joe Brown 828-320-2487 Free to Spectators

*2026*EVENT DETAILS CONTROLLED BY EVENT CONTRACTS & SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CALL/MSG THE CONTACT BELOW FOR INFO.
CHECK FACEBOOK/LONE HICKORY ARENA FOR UPDATES

Email: brennalonglha@gmail.com or text 336-466-1073 if you find an error.  Thanks!            UPDATED: 01/15/26

2026



44 Saturday, October 31 OPEN
45 Fridy, November 6 Sunday, November 8 All Day AKC DOG AGILITY TRIALS Shannon Jones   919-414-2973 Free to Spectators
46 Saturday, November 14 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix

47 Friday, November 20 Sunday, November 22
All Day FOOTHILLS BARREL CLASSIC - CWAC Wyatt Bumgarner  828-850-0780:  

gwperformancehorsesllc@gmail.com Check FB flyer posted

48 Saturday, November 28 Sunday, November 39 All Day 2BC PRODUCTIONS - TEAM ROPING Amy Colvard  336-877-0050   
amy.colvard@ncfbins.com Check FB flyer posted

49 Saturday, Dec. 5 All Day HIGH COUNTRY RODEO Kate Payne 828-773-0252 See FB post to order tix
50 Saturday, Dec. 12 OPEN
51 Saturday, Dec. 19 OPEN
52 Monday, Dec. 22 Friday, Dec. 25 All Day CLOSED / MERRY CHRISTMAS!
52 Saturday, Dec. 26 Sunday, Dec. 27 All Day ROPING


